definition of an “insider” as defined in the ‘trading in shares and insider trading policy’ must immediately 

declare such holding to the Group Company Secretary in writing upon appointment. 

The maximum gift value is periodically reviewed, and is currently: 

1. R1 500.00 (one thousand five hundred rand) for South African 

employees (i.e., persons employed and residing in South Africa); 

2. The Australian Dollar or Papua New Guinean Kina equivalent of  

R 2250.00 (two thousand two hundred and fifty rand), as the case may 

be, for Australasian employees (i.e., persons employed and residing in 

Australia or Papua New Guinea) (being 1.5 times the maximum gift value 

applicable in South Africa). 

Examples of what may constitute as “gifts, sponsorships or donations and